1	[Contract between the Department of Health and the California Department of Health Care Services for the Health Care Coverage Initiative in the amount of \$73.1 million		
2	over a three-year period in support of the Healthy San Francisco program.]		
3			
4	Resolution authorizing the Director of Health to enter into a contract with the		
5	California Department of Health Care Services to provide reimbursement for		
6	health services costs incurred in providing services to specified Healthy San		
7	Francisco participants under the Health Care Coverage Initiative in the amount o		
8	\$73.1 million.		
9	WHEREAS, the Department of Public Health oversees the Healthy San		
10	Francisco which is designed to make healthcare services accessible and affordable to		
11	uninsured San Francisco residents; and		
12	WHEREAS, Department of Public Health was awarded \$73.1 million in services		
13	funding over the three-year period from September 1, 2007 to August 31, 2010 from the		
14	California Department of Health Care Services under the Health Care Coverage		
15	Initiative (HCCI) to support a subset of participants enrolled in the Healthy San		
16	Francisco program; and,		
17			
18	WHEREAS, The amount of said contract will exceed ten million dollars (\$10,000,000); and,		
19	(\$\psi_0,000,000), and,		
20	WHEREAS, Section 9.118 of the San Francisco Charter requires that such		
21	contracts be approved by the Board of Supervisors; now, therefore be it		
22			
23	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the Director of		
24	Public Health to contract with the California Department of Health Care Services for the		
25	period September 1, 2007 to August 31, 2010 to provide reimbursement for health		
	services costs incurred in providing services to specified Healthy San Francisco		

1	participants under the Health Care Coverage Initiative in the amount of \$73.1 million; and be it,		
3	FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board	d of Supervisors hereby authorizes the	
4	Director of Health to make amendments to this contract, if needed.		
5			
6			
7	APPROVED:	RECOMMENDED:	
8			
9	Mitch Katz, M.D.	Michele Seaton	
10	Director of Health	Health Commission	
11			
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			